1.00	01.5	48	
6/3/09	JUN (	3 1009	
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	Aller .	\$ (F)	REC
	(A) P	SENA .	

06-08-2009

Τ



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	HTMM 17900 WWW. 41400 WING 1000			
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commission. 10356	attached original do	ocument(s) or copy(ies) thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
KYUSHU HAKUSUI CO., LTD.	Name: <u>HAKUSUI TECH CO., LTD.</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? No	Address: 9-7, Toyosaki 3-chome, 1	Kita-ku Osaka-shi Osaka		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Japan			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 22, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? N	<u>o</u>		
4. Application number(s) or p itent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application Nc.(s)  Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) 7,378,152, issued May 27, 2008 attached? <u>No</u>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and p	patents involved: 1		
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{20.11}			
Attn: Michael R. Da'ris, Esq.				
Street Address: 1030 15th 5 treet, N.W., Suite 400 East	X Enclosed (Check No. 1 Authorized to be charged to d	eposit account		
City Washington State FIC 7ID, 20005 1502	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975			
City: Washington, State: <u>I'C</u> ZIP: <u>20005-1503</u>	(Attach dunlicate cany of this page if paying	ng by donogit occount)		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and torrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael R. Davis, Reg. No. 25,134 Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach t  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  Commissioner and Assistant Secret	THE COMMISSIONE TO CHARGE ANY DE PARTY OF PATENTS AND TRANSFER FOR THIS PAPE	R TO DEPOSIT		
Alexandria, VA 22313 06/05/2009 MJAMA1 00000014 7378152				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per declined be recorded, including time the document and gathering the data r eeded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06:1-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2005_0970A				

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or to credit any overpayment associated with this communication to Deposit Account No. 23-0975, with the EXCEPTION of deficiencies in fees for multiple dependent claims in new applications.

PATENT REEL: 022793 FRAME: 0322

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS HAKUSUI TECH CO., LTD. and KYUSHU HAKUSUI CO., LTD. (and CF HIGH TECH CO., LTD.), are the joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,378,152, issued May 27, 2008, as evidenced by the Assignment recorded June 24, 2005 in the Assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel ... 017291, Frames 0403-0405, and

WHEREAS HAKUSUI TECH CO., LTD., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of KYUSHU HAKUSUI CO., LTD. in said U.S. Patent No. 7,378,152,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said HAKUSUI TECH CO., LTD. to said KYUSHU HAKUSUI CO., LTD., of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, said KYUSHU HAKUSUI CO., LTD., by its undersigned duly-authorized officer, does hereby sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent No. 7,378,152, to said HAKUSUI TECH CO., LTD., its successors and assigns.

Signed this _2	22th day of April	, 2009.
For: <b>KYU</b>	SHU HAKUSUI CO., LTD.	
	Row '	
	oyoroku Izumi resident	
Witness:	Takahito Kawalata Takahito Kawabata	
Witness:	Harumi, Catch	

RECORDED: 06/03/2009

PATENT REEL: 022793 FRAME: 0323